7 Operating Income before Income Taxes (170,893)$   365,750$

8 Interest Expenses 51,742$   51,742$

9 State taxable Income (222,635)$   314,009$

Less:
10 State income Tax Tax Rates
11 less than $25K 4.4000% (1,100)$   1,100$
12 Over $25K, but less than $100K 5.4000% (4,050)$   4,050$
13 Over $100K 6.4000% (20,649)$   13,697$

14
Less Hawaii Capital Goods
Excise Tax Credit

(14,193)$   (14,193)$

15 Federal taxable income (182,644)$   309,355$

16 Federal income tax
17 Over $1 21.0% (38,355)$   64,964$

18 Total Federal and State income taxes (78,347)$   69,618$

19 Effective Tax Rate 35.191% 22.171%
20   State 17.963% 1.482%
21   Federal 21.0000% 21.0000%

Hawaii Water Service Company

Test Year Ending December 31, 2023
Income Tax Expense

Docket No. 2022-0186
Exhibit HWSC 9

Witness: Stout
Page 1 of 1

Results of Operations for Recorded 2021 at Present and Proposed Rates
Test Year Ending December 31, 2023

Line
No. ( 1 ) ( 2 ) ( 3 )
1 Pro Forma for Year Ended December 31, 2021
2 Present Proposed Proposed
3 Rates Increase Rates (7.48%)
4 Residential 945,460$   276,540$   1,222,000$
5 Commercial 268,903$   332,977$   601,881$
6 Public Authority 3,461$   1,368$   4,829$
7 Effluent Rates -$   -$   -$
8 Other (2,831)$   2,831$   -$
9 Power Charge Cost 179,530$   14,976$   194,506$
10   Total Operating Revenues 1,394,523$   628,692$   2,023,216$

11 Labor Expenses 729,986$   -$   729,986$
12 Fuel & Power 185,395$   -$   185,395$
13 Chemicals 38,453$   -$   38,453$
14 Materials & Supplies 12,902$   -$   12,902$
15 Waste/Sludge Disposal 48,132$   -$   48,132$
16 Affiliated Charges 77,487$   -$   77,487$
17 Professional and Outside Services 6,830$   -$   6,830$
18 Repairs & Maintenace 167,440$   -$   167,440$

[…]

26 Taxes Other than Income Taxes 103,662$   -$   103,662$
27 Depreciation 280,823$   -$   280,823$
28 Amortization -$   -$   -$
29 Income Taxes (72,588)$   172,262$   99,674$
30 Diff. due to changing factors -$   -$
31   Total Operating Expenses 1,657,247$   172,262$   1,829,508$

32 Operating Income (262,723)$   456,431$   193,707$

33 Average Rate Base 4,324,319$   -$   4,324,319$

34 Return on Rate Base -6.08% 4.48%

Hawaii Water Service Company

Docket No. 2022-0186

Exhibit HWSC 10

Witness: Stout

Page 1 of 1

Line

No.

1 RATE OF

2 AMOUNT RATIO EFF. RATE RETURN

3
4 Estimated Average Rate of Return 2021

5 Long-Term Debt 2,015,132$   46.6% 5.51% 2.57%

6 Common Stock 2,309,186 53.4% 9.20% 4.91%
7 4,324,319 100.00% 7.48%

HAWAII WATER SERVICE COMPANY

PROJECTED RATE OF RETURN

   PRO FORMA AVERAGE CAPITAL

Docket No. 2022-0186
Exhibit HWSC 11

Witness: Stout
Page 1 of 1

Line
No.
1 Revenue Requirement Present Rates Incremental Proposed Rates % Increase

2 No Phase-in 1,449,970$   573,245$   2,023,216$   39.5%

3 Year 1 (2023) 1,449,970$   289,994$   1,739,964$   20.00%

4 Year 2 (2024) 1,739,964$   283,251$   2,023,216$   16.28%

Hawaii Water Service Company
Phase-in Schedule

Test Year Ending December 31, 2023

Docket No. 2022-0186

Exhibit HWSC 12

Witness: Stout

Page 1 of 3

Line
No.

Revenue Requirement Split Present Incremental
 Proposed

Revenue
+/- Rev Req % Increase

1 Residential 74.9% 940,419$   281,581$   1,222,000$   $0 29.9%

2 Commercial 24.8% 311,584$   290,296$   601,881$   $0 93.2%

3 Public Authority 0.3% 3,461$   1,368$   4,829$   $0 39.5%

4 Effluent 0.0% -$   -$   -$   $0

5 Power Cost Charge 194,506$   -$   194,506$

6 Total 1,449,970$   573,245$   $2,023,216 39.53%

7 Residential

8 % Revenue

9 Residential Allocation 67.00% 1,222,000$

10 Present Rates Proposed Rates

Present

Customer

Count

Proposed

Customer

Count

Present

Revenue

Proposed

Revenue

11 Number of Services

12 Residential 79.08$   $102.76 784 784  $   743,985  $   966,749
13 Multi-Family 79.08$   $102.76 207 207  $   196,435  $   255,251

14 Total 1,222,000$

15 Commercial

16 % Revenue

17 Commercial Allocation 33.00% 601,881$

18 Fixed Revenue

19 Monthly Unit Cost

20 16.12$

Hawaii Water Service Company